



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Forest & Wildlife Department – Implement and monitor Sustainable Development Goals- Appointment of Nodal Officer - Orders issued.

FOREST & WILD LIFE (PS) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.175/2024/F&WLD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 03-04-2024

- Read 1. Letter No.PIEM4/18/2022-PIEMD dated 20.03.2024 of Programme Implementation Evaluation & Monitoring Department.
 - 2. GO(Rt) No.183/2021/P&EA dated 31.03.2021.

ORDER

Joint Secretary, Forest & Wildlife Department is designated as Nodal Officer for better co-ordination with the Implementing Departments/Implementing Agencies and Programme Implementation Evaluation and Monitoring Department, the State Nodal Department for implementation and monitoring of Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs) in the State.

(By order of the Governor) SHAJAN.A ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

To: Sri. Pramod.V.R, Joint Secretary, Forest & Wildlife Department Principal Chief Conservator of Forests and Head of Forest Force PA to Additional Chief Secretary, Forest & Wild Life Department Under Secretary I,II&III, Forest & Wild Life Department CA to Additional Secretary, Forest & Wild Life Department CA to Joint Secretary, Forest & Wild Life Department I&PR (Web & New Media) Department The Stock File/Office Copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer